

(FRESH SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO
: PRESENT:

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE **N.TUKARAMJI**

C.M.A. No. 1120 of 2019

Between:

Mahant Ravindar Dass Udaasin, Chela of Yogiraj Binduji, Maharaj Bindu Mahant of
Sri Mahadevi Hamas Mutt Devasthanam, Misrigunj, Kishan Bagh, Hyderabad.
Appellant/Applicant

AND

1. The Assistant Commissioner, Endowments Department, At Hyderabad
2. Sri Sai Reddy, Executive Officer, Endowments, Office of the Assistant
Commissioner, Endowments Department

Respondents/Respondents

Whereas the Appellant above named through its Advocate Sri Suresh Shiv Sagar, presented this appeal filed under Section 88 of the A.P. Charitable and Hindu Religious Institutions and Endowments Act 1987, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the Appeal by setting aside judgment and decree passed in O.A.No.2931/2010, dt. 02/08/2019 on the file of Before the Telangana Endowments Tribunal At Hyderabad.

And whereas, the High Court upon perusing the petition and grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Suresh Shiv Sagar, Advocate for the Appellant, directed issue of fresh notice to Respondents herein to show cause as to why this Appeal should not be admitted.

You viz.

1. The Assistant Commissioner, Endowments Department, At Hyderabad
2. Sri Sai Reddy, Executive Officer, Endowments, Office of the Assistant
Commissioner, Endowments Department, Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause on or before 01-04-2022 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in this petition (copy enclosed) this Civil Misc. Appeal should not be admitted.

The Court made the following **ORDER**:

" At request, issue fresh notice.
Personal notice is also permitted.
List on 1-4-2022."

SD/- T. JAYASREE
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

// TRUE COPY //

SECTION OFFICER

To

1. The Assistant Commissioner, Endowments Department, At Hyderabad
2. Sri Sai Reddy, Executive Officer, Endowments, Office of the Assistant
Commissioner, Endowments Department, Hyderabad.
(1 & 2 by RPAD alongwith a copy of Petition and Memo of Grounds)
3. One CC to Sri Suresh Shiv Sagar, Advocate(OPUC)
4. One spare copy.

SAH

HIGH COURT

NTRJ

DATED: 25-02-2022

NOTE: LIST ON 01-04-2022

FRESH NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CMA.NO. 1120 OF 2019

